## THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE WILMETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT **COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS**

## **RESOLUTION 2023/24-215**

## INSTRUCTIONS TO THE COOK COUNTY CLERK REGARDING THE WILMETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT'S 2023-24 LEVY

The Cook County Clerk is instructed to apply any limitation on the Wilmette Public Library District's 2023-24 levy to the corporate fund only, leaving the other funds intact.

PASSED by the Board of Trustees of the Wilmette Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois this November 21, 2023 by vote of:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
President or President pro-tem
The Board of Library Trustees of the Wilmette Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois
ATTEST:
Secretary or Secretary pro-tem
The Board of Library Trustees of the Wilmette Public Library District,

Cook County, Illinois

## SECRETARY CERTIFICATE

I, , DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly appointed, qualified, and serving Secretary or Secretary Pro-tem and as such keeper of the books and records of The Board of Library Trustees of the Wilmette Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois; and
I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the above attached RESOLUTION 2023/24-215, INSTRUCTIONS TO THE COOK COUNTY CLERK REGARDING THE WILMETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT'S 2023-24 LEVY, is a true and correct copy of said Resolution which was presented, passed, and recorded by said Board at their meeting, on November 21, 2023 by a vote of:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:
DATED this November 21, 2023
Secretary or Secretary pro-tem The Board of Library Trustees of the Wilmette Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois